00 ~J QN AN~

—_ =
N — O W

13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

25

26

27

28

29

30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48

Submitted by: Chairperson of the Assembly

at the Request of the Mayor
Prepared by: Economic & Community
Development/Library
CLERK’s OFFICE Forreading: May 11,2004
L. ROy
Date:.. X/ ’0‘ =
T "ANCHORAGE ALASKA
AR 2004- 113

A RESOLUTION OF THE MUNICIPALITY OF ANCHORAGE PROVIDING FOR THE
APPROPRIATION OF TEN THOUSAND DOLLARS ($10,000) FROM DONATIONS TO THE
MISCELLANEOUS OPERATIONAL GRANT FUND (261), OFFICE OF ECONOMIC AND
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT, FOR THE PURCHASE OF LIBRARY BOOKS AND MATERIALS
FOR THE BP WISH LIST PROGRAM.

THE ANCHORAGE ASSEMBLY RESOLVES:

Section 1. That the sum not to exceed TEN THOUSAND DOLLARS ($10,000) in proceeds from a
donation from Friends of the Library is hereby appropriated to the Miscellaneous Operational Grant Fund
(261), Office of Economic & Community Development, for the purchase of library books and materials for the

BP Wish List Program.
Section 2. That this resolution shall take effect immediately upon passage and approval.

PASSED AND APPROVED by this Anchorage Assembly this l/&'day of

Mla, , 2004,
0

airpergbn

ATTEST:

Lidos_ £ Pravs

Municipal Clerk

Departmental Appropriation
Office of Economic & Community Development/Library $10,000

AM _ 374 -2004




MUNICIPALITY OF ANCHORAGE

ASSEMBLY MEMORANDUM

No. AM 374 -2004

Meeting Date: May 11, 2004

From: Mayor

Subject: Appropriation of Friends of the Library’s Donation ($10,000) to
the Anchorage Municipal Library for the purchase of Library

Books and Materials for the BP Wish List Program.

Anchorage Municipal Libraries has received TEN THOUSAND DOLLARS ($10,000) from the
Friends of the Library. The Friends of the Library ask that the total donation be directed toward
the purchase of library books and materials for the BP Wish List Program. To accomplish this,

appropriation of this amount as a miscellaneous operational grant is requested.

The amount is be appropriated as follows:

Revenue Account No. Account Name

261-53164G-9609 Restricted Contributions

Expenditure Account Name
261-53164G-3838-WL2004 Library Books & Children’s Materials

THE ADMINISTRATION RECOMMENDS APPROVAL OF AR No. 2004- 113
APPROPRIATING $10,000 FROM THE FRIENDS OF THE LIBRARY.

Prepared by: Mary Jane Michael, ECD Director
Fund Certification: Jeffrey E. Sinz, Chief Fiscal Officer

261-53164G-9609 BY2004 $10,000. (Donations)

Concur: Denis C. LeBlanc, Municipal Manager

Respectfully submitted: Mark P. Begich, Mayor

AR2004-113

Amount
$10,000
Amount

$10,000



Content ID :
Type:
Title:

Author:
Initiating Dept:

Description:

Keywords:
Date Prepared:
Director Name:

Assembly Meeting
Date MM/DD/YY: 05/11/04

AR 2004- /13

Content Information
001761
AM_CitingFunds - Citing Funds Memorandum
Appropriation of Friends of the Library Donation ($10,000) to the
Anchorage Municipal Library for the BP Wish List Program
ogimachimt
ECD

Appropriation of Friends of the Library's Donation ($10,000) to the
Anchorage Municipal Library for the purchase of Library Books and
Materials for the BP Wish List Program

BP Wish List, TEN THOUSAND DOLLARS, WL2004
4/16/04 11:58 AM
Mary Jane Michael

Workflow History

{Workflow Name {Action Date |Action User f;——gjﬁﬂ !Cm_pm_tent

CitingFundsWorkflow 4/16/04 Checkin ijogimachimt.{Public 001761
12:02 PM »

ECD_SubWorkflow 4/16/04 1:02 |Approveifthomasm |Public 001761
PM

Finance_SubWorkflow 4/22/04 5:49:|Approve sinzje Public 001761
PM

MuniManager_SubWorkflow 4/23/04 7:46 |Approve |leblancdc |Public 001761
AM

MuniMgrCoord_SubWorkflow[4/30/04 9:00 |Approve:jabbottmk Public 001761
AM

CONSENT AGENDA — RESOLUTIONS FOR ACTION-OTHER

ey
-~y

~o
c =
{ -
f o
- im
z g
H
Co
>
<o



