1	S	Submitted by:	Chairperson of the Assembly						
2 3	р	Prepared by:	at the Request of the Mayor Economic & Community						
4	•	repared by:	Development/Library						
5		for reading:	May 11, 2004						
6	V. DSONED								
7 8	Date: 5-11-04								
9		HORAGE A	LASKA						
10		AR 2004- 1							
11			<del></del>						
12									
13		ALITY OF							
14	APPROPRIATION OF TEN THOUSAND		• • •						
15 16	MISCELLANEOUS OPERATIONAL GRANT FUND (261), OFFICE OF ECONOMIC AND COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT, FOR THE PURCHASE OF LIBRARY BOOKS AND MATERIALS								
17	FOR THE BP WISH LIST PROGRAM.	E l'ORCHA	SE OF LIBRARY BOOKS AND MATERIALS						
18	TOK THE BI WISH BIST TROOTENIA.								
19									
20									
21	THE ANCHORAGE ASSEMBLY RESOLVE	S:							
22									
23 24	Section 1. That the sum not to exceed TEN THOUSAND DOLLARS (\$10,000) in proceeds from a								
25	donation from Friends of the Library is herel	by appropria	ed to the Miscellaneous Operational Grant Fund						
26	(261), Office of Economic & Community Deve	elopment, for	the purchase of library books and materials for the						
27	BP Wish List Program.								
00									
28									
29	Section 2. That this resolution shall take	e effect imme	ediately upon passage and approval.						
_,			- Programme of the second						
30									
31			14K						
32	PASSED AND APPROVED by this Ar	nchorage Ass	embly this day of						
33 34	Ma> ,2004.								
35	, 2004.								
36	U								
37			( ) ( )						
38			Chairperson						
39									
40	ATTEST:								
41									
42	Balan 5. Break								
43	Municipal Clerk								
44 45	wumeipai Cicik								
46	Departmental Appropriation								
47	Office of Economic & Community Developmen	nt/Library \$1	0,000						
48	•	·							



Subject:

## MUNICIPALITY OF ANCHORAGE

## ASSEMBLY MEMORANDUM

No. AM 374 -2004

Meeting Date: May 11, 2004

From: Mayor

Appropriation of Friends of the Library's Donation (\$10,000) to the Anchorage Municipal Library for the purchase of Library

Books and Materials for the BP Wish List Program.

Anchorage Municipal Libraries has received TEN THOUSAND DOLLARS (\$10,000) from the Friends of the Library. The Friends of the Library ask that the total donation be directed toward the purchase of library books and materials for the BP Wish List Program. To accomplish this, appropriation of this amount as a miscellaneous operational grant is requested.

The amount is be appropriated as follows:

Revenue Account No.	Account Name	Amount

261-53164G-9609 Restricted Contributions \$10,000

<u>Expenditure</u> <u>Account Name</u> <u>Amount</u>

261-53164G-3838-WL2004 Library Books & Children's Materials \$10,000

THE ADMINISTRATION RECOMMENDS APPROVAL OF AR No. 2004-113 APPROPRIATING \$10,000 FROM THE FRIENDS OF THE LIBRARY.

Prepared by: Mary Jane Michael, ECD Director

Fund Certification: Jeffrey E. Sinz, Chief Fiscal Officer

261-53164G-9609 BY2004 \$10,000. (Donations)

Concur: Denis C. LeBlanc, Municipal Manager

Respectfully submitted: Mark P. Begich, Mayor

AR 2004-113

## **Content Information**

**Content ID: 001761** 

Type: AM CitingFunds - Citing Funds Memorandum

**Title:** Appropriation of Friends of the Library Donation (\$10,000) to the Anchorage Municipal Library for the BP Wish List Program

Author: ogimachimt

**Initiating Dept: ECD** 

Appropriation of Friends of the Library's Donation (\$10,000) to the

Description: Anchorage Municipal Library for the purchase of Library Books and

Materials for the BP Wish List Program

Keywords: BP Wish List, TEN THOUSAND DOLLARS, WL2004

Date Prepared: 4/16/04 11:58 AM **Director Name: Mary Jane Michael** 

Assembly Meeting 05/11/04 Date MM/DD/YY:

## **Workflow History**

Workflow Name	Action Date	<u>Action</u>	<u>User</u>	Security Group	Content ID			
CitingFundsWorkflow	4/16/04 12:02 PM	Checkin	ogimachimt	Public	001761			
ECD_SubWorkflow	4/16/04 1:02 PM	Approve	thomasm	Public	001761			
Finance_SubWorkflow	4/22/04 5:49 PM	Approve	sinzje	Public	001761			
MuniManager_SubWorkflow	4/23/04 7:46 AM	Approve	leblancdc	Public	001761			
MuniMgrCoord_SubWorkflow	4/30/04 9:00 AM	Approve	abbottmk	Public	001761			

CONSENT AGENDA – RESOLUTIONS FOR ACTION-OTHER

